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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

College FTE Count
Arts & Sciences 282.17 330
Business 235.26 357
Education 305.53 506
Intercollegiate Programs 27.01 30
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 519.65 613
Grand Total 1,369.62 1,836

FTE is defined as the number of full-time students plus the full-time equivalent of part-time students (total credit hours of part-time students divided
by full-time course load)

Effective Fall 2016, interdisciplinary programs (Educational Leadership and MBA - MELBA, MBA and Engineering - MBAE, and Analyical Finance -
MSAF) will now be included under the Intercollegiate Programs (IC).
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

By College
Female Male Grand Total

College Count % of Total Count % of Total Count % of Total
Arts & Sciences 150 8.17% 180 9.80% 330 17.97%
Business 129 7.03% 228 12.42% 357 19.44%
Education 388 21.13% 118 6.43% 506 27.56%
Intercollegiate Programs 6 0.33% 24 1.31% 30 1.63%
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 179 9.75% 434 23.64% 613 33.39%
Grand Total 852 46.41% 984 53.59% 1,836 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Race and Ethnicity

Race and Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic of any race

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Non-Resident Alien

Race and ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

Grand Total
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Female

Count
1
54
32
73
1
170
26
6
489
852

% of Total
0.05%
2.94%
1.74%
3.98%
0.05%
9.26%
1.42%
0.33%

26.63%
46.41%

Male
Count % of Total

36 1.96%
16 0.87%
53 2.89%
354 19.28%
30 1.63%
1 0.05%
494 26.91%
984 53.59%

Grand Total
Count % of Total
1 0.05%
90 4.90%
48 2.61%
126 6.86%
1 0.05%
524 28.54%
56 3.05%
7 0.38%
983 53.54%
1,836 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

College and Student Type
College Student Type Female Male Grand Total
Arts & Sciences First term, new student 6 5 11
Continuing 142 174 316
Readmitted 2 1 3
Business First term, new student 12 22 34
Continuing 112 202 314
Readmitted 4 4 8
Professional/Personal Enr.. 1 1
Education First term, new student 28 7 35
Continuing 353 106 459
Readmitted 5 5 10
Professional/Personal Enr.. 2 2
Intercollegiate First term, new student S
Programs Continuing 6 21 27
P.C.Rossin Engrg & First term, new student 17 35 52
Applied Sci Continuing 161 395 556
Readmitted 1 4 3
Grand Total 852 984 1,836
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Student Type

Student Type Female Male Grand Total
First term, new student 63 72 135
Continuing 774 898 1,672
Readmitted 12 14 26
Professional/Personal Enr.. 3 3
Grand Total 852 984 1,836
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Student Type by College

First term, new
College student
Arts & Sciences 11
Business 34
Education 35
Intercollegiate Programs 3
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applie.. 52
Grand Total 135
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Continuing
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1,672

Readmitted
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Professional/Personal
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Grand Total
330

357

506

30
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1,836
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021
Geographic Distribution of Domestic Students

Female Male Grand Total
State/Territory Count % of Total Count % of Total Count % of Total
Alabama 2 0.15% 2 0.15%
Arizona 1 0.08% 2 0.15% 3 0.23%
California 12 0.91% 12 0.91% 24 1.83%
Colorado 2 0.15% 2 0.15%
Connecticut 4 0.30% 13 0.99% 17 1.30%
Delaware 2 0.15% 2 0.15% 4 0.30%
District of Columbia 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Florida 5 0.38% 5 0.38% 10 0.76%
Georgia 2 0.15% 3 0.23% 5 0.38%
Hawaii 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
llinois 5 0.38% 3 0.23% 8 0.61%
Indiana 1 0.08% 1 0.08% 2 0.15%
lowa 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Kansas 2 0.15% 2 0.15%
Louisiana 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Maryland 13 0.99% 9 0.69% 22 1.68%
Massachusetts 12 0.91% 12 0.91% 24 1.83%
Michigan 5 0.38% 4 0.30% 9 0.69%
Minnesota 2 0.15% 3 0.23% 5 0.38%
Missouri 1 0.08% 3 0.23% 4 0.30%
Nebraska 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
New Hampshire 1 0.08% 1 0.08% 2 0.15%
New Jersey 56 4.27% 82 6.25% 138 10.52%
New Mexico 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
New York 32 2.44% 29 2.21% 61 4.65%
North Carolina 4 0.30% 4 0.30% 8 0.61%
Ohio 9 0.69% 8 0.61% 17 1.30%
Oklahoma 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Oregon 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Pennsylvania 472 35.98% 390 29.73% 862 65.70%
Rhode Island 2 0.15% 2 0.15% 4 0.30%
South Carolina 3 0.23% 3 0.23% 6 0.46%
Tennessee 1 0.08% 5 0.38% 6 0.46%
Texas 4 0.30% 6 0.46% 10 0.76%
Unknown 13 0.99% 10 0.76% 23 1.75%
Utah 1 0.08% 1 0.08%
Vermont 2 0.15% 3 0.23% 5 0.38%
Virginia 7 0.53% 2 0.15% 9 0.69%
Washington 2 0.15% 2 0.15%
Wisconsin 4 0.30% 3 0.23% 7 0.53%
Grand Total 682 51.98% 630 48.02% 1,312 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021
Geographic Distribution of International Students

Female Male Grand Total
Citizenship Nation Count % of Total Count % of Total Count % of Total
Afghanistan 1 0.19% 3 0.57% 4 0.76%
Antigua and Barbuda 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Australia 2 0.38% 1 0.19% 3 0.57%
Azerbaijan 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Bangladesh 3 0.57% 7 1.34% 10 1.91%
Bosnia-Herzegovina 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Brazil 2 0.38% 2 0.38% 4 0.76%
Canada 3 0.57% 2 0.38% 5 0.95%
China, People’s Republic of 83 15.84% 210 40.08% 293 55.92%
Colombia 1 0.19% 2 0.38% 3 0.57%
Costa Rica 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Egypt 3 0.57% 3 0.57%
Georgia 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Germany 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Ghana 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Greece 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Hong Kong 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
India 15 2.86% 42 8.02% 57 10.88%
Indonesia 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Iran 9 1.72% 11 2.10% 20 3.82%
Iraq 5 0.95% 5 0.95%
Ireland 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Jamaica 1 0.19% 1 0.19% 2 0.38%
Japan 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Jordan 1 0.19% 2 0.38% 3 0.57%
Kazakhstan 3 0.57% 3 0.57%
Kenya 3 0.57% 3 0.57%
Korea, Republic of (South) 4 0.76% 6 1.15% 10 1.91%
Kuwait 4 0.76% 1 0.19% 5 0.95%
Kyrgyzstan 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Lesotho 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Macau 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Mexico 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Morocco 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Nepal 2 0.38% 2 0.38% 4 0.76%
New Zealand 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Nigeria 1 0.19% 1 0.19% 2 0.38%
Null 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Pakistan 1 0.19% 4 0.76% 5 0.95%
Peru 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Poland 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Romania 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Russia 3 0.57% 2 0.38% 5 0.95%
Saudi Arabia 2 0.38% 9 1.72% 11 2.10%
Slovakia 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
South Africa 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Spain 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Sri Lanka 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Taiwan 2 0.38% 3 0.57% 5 0.95%
Thailand 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Tunisia 1 0.19% 1 0.19%



Turkey 7 1.34% 6 1.15% 13 2.48%

Ukraine 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
United Kingdom 3 0.57% 1 0.19% 4 0.76%
Uzbekistan 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Venezuela 2 0.38% 2 0.38%
Vietnam 1 0.19% 1 0.19% 2 0.38%
Yemen 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Zambia 1 0.19% 1 0.19%
Grand Total 170 32.44% 354 67.56% 524 100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Registered Hours by Major

College

Arts &
Sciences

Business

Major

Applied Mathematics
Behavioral Neuroscience
Biochemistry (CAS)
Biology

Cell & Molecular Biology
Chemistry (AS)

Earth & Environmental Sci..

English

Environmental Policy Desi..

History

Integrative Biology
Mathematics

Molecular Biology

Not Applicable

Physics (AS)

Political Science
Psychology

Sociology

Statistics

Undeclared

Accounting

Accounting & Info Analysis
Applied Economics
Business Administration
Business Analytics
Corporate Entrepreneurs..
Economics

Finance

International Business
Management

Marketing

Project Management
Supply Chain Management

Undeclared

Count

11

15

24

16

12

16

o O Br W O Rk

39
17

17

12

Female
Total Cr Hrs Avg Total Cr
Hrs
45 9.00
1.00
9.00
91 8.27
2 1.00
104 6.93
46 6.57
163 6.79
69 9.86
28 4.00
3 3.00
33 8.25
75 4.69
9 4.50
89 7.42
54 9.00
108 6.75
6 6.00
56 6.22
14 4.67
12 12.00
102 11.33
57 9.50
222 5.69
165 9.71
21 4.20
39 7.80
15 3.75
2 2.00
259 15.24
33 413
51 4.25
12 4.00
6 3.00

Count

12

10

18

13

11

22

24
12

27

O B b~

n

14
81
17

10
30

24

16
12

Male

Total Cr Hrs

78

74

124
97
65
28
61
28

188
54

177
67
36

61

24
48
127
438
124
47
82
130

364
37
81
50

Avg Total Cr
Hrs

6.50

1.00
7.40
1.00
6.89
7.46
5.91
7.00
2.77
7.00
7.83
4.50

6.56
CASY/
9.00
3.00
6.78

12.00
12.00
9.07
541
7.29
6.71
8.20
4.33
3.00
15.17
4.63
5.06
4.17
3.00

Count

17

21

B
20
5
11
29

28
28

39
13
20

18

13
20
120
34
12
15
34

41
16
28
15

Grand Total

Total Cr Hrs

123
1
10
165

228
143
228
97
89
31
221
129

266
121
144

117
14
36

150

184

660

289
68

121

145

623
70
132
62
12

Avg Total Cr
Hrs

7.24
1.00
5.00
7.86
1.00
6.91
7.15
6.51
8.82
3.07
6.20
7.89
4.61
4.50
6.82
9.31
7.20
4.50
6.50
4.67
12.00
11.54
9.20
5.50
8.50
5.67
8.07
4.26
2.50
15.20
4.38
4.71
4.13
3.00



Education

Intercollegia
te Programs

P.C.Rossin
Engrg &
Applied Sci

Behavior Analysis
Comparative & Int’l Educa..
Counseling & Human Servi..
Counseling Psychology
Educational Leadership
Elementary Education
Instructional Technology
International Counseling
Not Applicable

School Counseling

School Psychology
Secondary Education
Special Education
Teaching and Learning
Teaching Learning & Tech..
Undeclared

Business Administration
Educational Leadership
Financial Engineering
Bioengineering

Biological Chemical Engin..
Chemical Energy Engineer..
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science (EN)
Electrical Engineering
Energy Systems Engineeri..
Environmental Engineering
Healthcare Systems Engi..
Industrial and Systems En..
Industrial Engineering
Management Science & En..
Materials Sci. & Engineeri..
Mechanical Engineering
Mfg. Systems Engineering
Not Applicable

Polymer Science & Engine..
Structural Engineering
Technical Entrepreneursh..

Undeclared

13

18
30
78
12
17
26
24
19
43

40
16

12
26

14
10

23
11

10

15
13

14

20

57
10
192
219
344
70
78
117
78
163
327
63
192
64
51
104
17

21
96
37
12
128
70
15
79
18
15
12
93
78

25
72
81

18
66
65
108

4.38
2.00
10.67
7.30
4.41
5.83
4.59
4.50
3.25
8.58
7.60
7.00
4.80
4.00
4.25
4.00
5.67

7.00
6.86
3.70
4.00
5.57
6.36
7.50
7.90
4.50
5.00
6.00
6.20
6.00

8.33
9.00
5.79
6.00
3.60
3.30
8.13
12.00
3.00

37

10

w 0w OV W kFr O

14
11

19
16

40
22
12
44
42

14
41

23
95

28
19

21

156
12
42
33
24

25
60
55
13
75
48
22

181
126
36

227
128
103
355
250

39

25
105
219

44
184
480

15
115
101
108

9.00
1.67
10.50

4.22
6.00
4.20
4.13
4.00
9.00
8.33
6.67
6.88
4.33
5.36
4.36
5.50
6.00
9.53
7.88
4.50

5.68
5.82
8.58
8.07
5.95
13.00
6.25
7.50
5.34
1.00
6.29
8.00
5.05
3.00
3.75
4.11
5.32
12.00
3.00

14

20
30
115
14
27
34
30
20
46
18
48
19
26
37

22
30
18

63
33
14
54
46

29
54

10
31
109

48
27
18

66

15
213
219
500

82
120
150
102
172
352
123
247

77
126
152

39

202
222
73
12
355
198
118
434
268
54
37
198
297

69
256
561

33
181
166
216

4.71
1.88
10.65
7.30
4.35
5.86
4.44
4.41
3.40
8.60
7.65
6.83
5.15
4.05
4.85
411
5.57
6.00
9.18
7.40
4.06
4.00
5.63
6.00
8.43
8.04
5.83
9.00
6.17
6.83
5.50
1.00
6.90
8.26
5.15
4.50
3.67
3.77
6.15
12.00
3.00



Grand Total 852 5,265 6.18 984 6,167 6.27 1,836 11,432 6.23
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Registered Hours by College

College Declared Major
Arts & Sciences Declared Major
Undeclared Major
Business Declared Major
Undeclared Major
Education Declared Major
Undeclared Major
Intercollegiate Programs  Declared Major
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Declared Major
Sci Undeclared Major

Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Count
147

3
127
2
362
26
6
178

852

Female

Total Cr Hrs
991
14
990

6
2,025
104
38
1,094
3
5,265

Avg Total Cr

Hrs
6.74
4.67
7.80
3.00
5.59
4.00
6.33
6.15
3.00
6.18

Count
180

226

107

11

24

433

984

Male

Total Cr Hrs
1,143

1,555
6

539
48
209
2,664
3
6,167

Avg Total Cr
Hrs
6.35

6.88
3.00
5.04
4.36
8.71
6.15
3.00
6.27

Count
327

3

353

4

469
37

30
611

1,836

Grand Total

Total Cr Hrs
2,134
14
2,545
12
2,564
152
247
3,758
6
11,432

Avg Total Cr
Hrs
6.53
4.67
7.21
3.00
5.47
411
8.23
6.15
3.00
6.23
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021
Distribution by Major

College Major
Arts & Applied Mathematics
Sciences

Behavioral Neuroscience
Biochemistry (CAS)
Biology
Cell & Molecular Biology
Chemistry (AS)
Earth & Environmental Sci..
English
Environmental Policy Desi..
History
Integrative Biology
Mathematics
Molecular Biology
Not Applicable
Physics (AS)
Political Science
Psychology
Sociology
Statistics
Undeclared
Business Accounting
Accounting & Info Analysis
Applied Economics
Business Administration
Business Analytics
Corporate Entrepreneurs..
Economics
Finance
International Business
Management
Marketing
Project Management
Supply Chain Management
Undeclared
Education Behavior Analysis

Camnavativa Q Int/l Ediica

Graduate

Female
5

1

1

11

2

15

7

24

16

12

16

o O P W O R

39
17

17

12

13

Male

12

10

18

13

11

22

24
12

27

© = b

N

14
81
17

10
30

24

16
12

Grand Total

17

21

B8]
20
I3
11
29

28
28

39
13
20

18

13
20
120
34
12
15
34

41
16
28
15

14



Intercollegia
te Programs

P.C.Rossin
Engrg &
Applied Sci

Grand Total

CUITIPUT GLIVE X T Luue G,
Counseling & Human Servi..
Counseling Psychology
Educational Leadership
Elementary Education
Instructional Technology
International Counseling
Not Applicable

School Counseling

School Psychology
Secondary Education
Special Education
Teaching and Learning
Teaching Learning & Tech..
Undeclared

Business Administration
Educational Leadership
Financial Engineering
Bioengineering

Biological Chemical Engin..
Chemical Energy Engineer..
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science (EN)
Electrical Engineering
Energy Systems Engineeri..
Environmental Engineering
Healthcare Systems Engi..
Industrial and Systems En..
Industrial Engineering
Management Science & En..
Materials Sci. & Engineeri..
Mechanical Engineering
Mfg. Systems Engineering
Not Applicable

Polymer Science & Engine..
Structural Engineering
Technical Entrepreneursh..

Undeclared

18
30
78
12
17
26
24
19
43

40
16

12
26

14
10

23
11

10

15
13

14

20

852

37

10

w o OV W kL o

14
11

19
16

40
22
12
44
42

14
41

23
95

28
19

984

20
30
115
14
27
34
30
20
46
18
48
19
26
37

22
30
18

63
33
14
54
46

29
54

10
31
109

48
27
18

1,836
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021
Distribution by Degree

Degree

Degree Not Declared

Doctor of Education

Doctor of Philosophy
Educational Specialist
Master Acct & Info Anal
Master Educ Leader & MBA
Master of Arts

Master of Bus Admin & Engring
Master of Business Admin
Master of Education

Master of Engineering
Master of Science

Master of Science in Manage
MS Financial Engineering
Non-Degree GR Certificate
Grand Total
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Graduate
Female
32
22
270
10
9

31
3
89
193
64
78
17
3
31
852

Male
14
11

437

26

172
52
77

131
24
19
10

984

Grand Total

46
B3
707
12
13

57

261
245
141
209
41

22
41
1,836
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Full Time Count

College

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Intercollegiate Programs
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci
Grand Total

Back to Table of Contents

Female

Count
113
49
123

3

115
403

% of Total
11.41%
4.95%
12.42%
0.30%
11.62%
40.71%

Male
Count % of Total
142 14.34%
68 6.87%
18 1.82%
19 1.92%
340 34.34%
587 59.29%

Grand Total
Count
255
117
141
22
455
990

% of Total
25.76%
11.82%
14.24%

2.22%
45.96%
100.00%
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Graduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2021

Part Time Count

College

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Intercollegiate Programs
P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci
Grand Total
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Female

Count
37

80
265

64
449

% of Total
4.37%
9.46%

31.32%
0.35%
7.57%

53.07%

Male
Count % of Total
38 4.49%
160 18.91%
100 11.82%
5 0.59%
94 11.11%
397 46.93%

Grand Total
Count
75
240
365
8
158
846

% of Total
8.87%
28.37%
43.14%
0.95%
18.68%
100.00%
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